Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 17075-022001 / 0126

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alan R. Rapacki, Michael Barrett, Michael J.	
Hendricksen, Ronald R. Hundertmark	Emphasys Medical, Inc. 700 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
囪 Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 3/28/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 區 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
11/004,560	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
FRED C. HERNANDEZ	□ Enclosed
Fish & Rîchardson P.C. 12390 El Camino Real	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
San Diego, California 92130	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Fred C. Hernandez Reg. No. 41,832	April 6, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 9	

10501980.doc

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Shannan.

April 6, 2005

Date of Transmission

Jennifer L. Sammartin

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

Attorney's Docket No. 17075-022001 / 0126

**ASSIGNMENT** 

I, ALAN R. RAPACKI, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2725

Hastings Avenue, Redwood City, California 94061, U.S.A., for good and valuable

consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to EMPHASYS MEDICAL, INC., a

corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 700

Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the

application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 11/004,560 entitled:

MULTIPLE SEAL PORT ANESTHESIA ADAPTER

which was filed on December 3, 2004, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all

kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to

claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained

for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-

part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue.

reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. 17075-022001 / 0126

Barrett et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 3/28/05

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>)
SS.
COUNTY OF <u>SANMAT</u>

On MANCH ABOUT, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of CALIFORN / 19, personally appeared ALAN R. RAPACKI personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HERBERT L. HAMERSLOUGH Commission # 1462036 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2008

Notary Public

10473122.doc

Attorney's Docket No. 17075-022001 / 0126

# **ASSIGNMENT**

I, MICHAEL BARRETT, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 677

Kenneth Avenue, Campbell, California 95008, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to EMPHASYS MEDICAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 700 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 11/004,560 entitled:

#### MULTIPLE SEAL PORT ANESTHESIA ADAPTER

which was filed on <u>December 3, 2004</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT Barrett et al.

Attorney's Docket No. 17075-022001 / 0126

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 3/28/05-

STATE OF CALIFONNIT COUNTY OF 5AMMKTSD

On MARCH 18, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State CAR (FORM LA, personally appeared MICHAEL BARRETT personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HERBERT L. HAMERSLOUGH Commission # 1462036 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2008

10473119.doc

Notary Public

-2 of 2-

Attorney's Docket No. 17075-022001 / 0126

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, MICHAEL J. HENDRICKSEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1733 Virginia Avenue, Redwood City, California 94061, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to EMPHASYS MEDICAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 700 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 11/004,560 entitled:

### MULTIPLE SEAL PORT ANESTHESIA ADAPTER

which was filed on <u>December 3, 2004</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT Barrett et al.

Attorney's Docket No. 17075-022001 / 0126

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 3/28/05

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
SS. COUNTY OF ちゃくかっていて

On MANCH A 1, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State CALIFONNIA, personally appeared MICHAEL J. HENDRICKSEN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HERBERT L. HAMERSLOUGH Commission # 1462036 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2008

-2 of 2-

Attorney's Docket No. 17075-022001 / 0126

## ASSIGNMENT

I, RONALD R. HUNDERTMARK, a citizen of the United Sates of America, residing at 422 Alder Lane, San Mateo, California 94403, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to EMPHASYS MEDICAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 700 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 11/004.560 entitled:

#### MULTIPLE SEAL PORT ANESTHESIA ADAPTER

which was filed on <u>December 3, 2004</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT Barrett et al.

Attorney's Docket No. 17075-022001 / 0126

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 3.28.01

Ronald R. HUNDERTMARK

STATE OF CALIFONN(A)

COUNTY OF SANMATIO

On MANCH 28, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of CAFORNAL personally appeared RONALD R. HUNDERTMARK personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HERBERT L. HAMERSLOUGH
Commission # 1462036
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2008

RECORDED: 04/06/2005

Kartet Famerling

-2 of 2-